MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2012-2013/105,

Dated Shillong, the 24th April, 2013

CORRIGENDUM

In this Office Advt. *No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2012-2013/1, dt. 20th April, 2012* the number of vacancies specified against the post of Sub-Divisional Public Relations Officer/Media Extension Officer in the Directorate of Information & Public Relations at Sl. No. 5 of Para 1 in the caption **LIST OF POSTS** may please be read as 4 (four) instead of 6 (six) as informed by the Government vide Letter No. IPR.45/2005/106, dt. 22nd April, 2013.

Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong

Memo. No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2012-2013/105-A,

Dated Shillong, the 24th April, 2013

Copy to: -

- 1. The Under Secretary, Information & Public Relations Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of immediate publication in one issue each of Khasi, Garo and English Newspaper.
- The S.I.O./Sr. Technical Director, N.I.C., with a request to kindly get the above notice hosted in the Commission's website.
- 4. O.S.D. MPSC Cell Tura/Jowai/Nongstoin/Baghmara/Williamnagar and Nongpoh for information.
- 5. Concerned Dealing Assistant.
- Notice Board.

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong